

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLVI Aizawl, Friday 10.3.2017 Phalguna 19, S.E. 1938, Issue No. 100

NOTIFICATION

No.B.13016/3/2016-UD&PA, **the 23rd February, 2017**. In pursuance of the Office Memorandum issued by the Ministry of Urban Development, Government of India vide No.20/1/2016-SBM-I dt 30.1.2017, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute Annual Plan Approval Committee (APAC) for Swachh Bharat Mission (Urban) in Mizoram with the following composition.

Chairman : Secretary, UD&PA Department Member Secretary : Director, UD&PA Department

Members : 1)Commissioner, Finance Department or his representative.

2) Secretary, Planning Department or his representative.

3) Secretary, Public Health Engineering Department or his representative.

4) Representative of Ministry of Urban Development.

The Committee will consider and authorized the Action Plan for submission to the Ministry of Urban Development for release of funds.

Dr. C. Vanlalramsanga,

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Urban Dev. & Poverty Alleviation Department.